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2. About the Smartwatch

—— Power Key
Air Pressure i
Hole —_— — Microphone
Sports Key —— ~— Return key

Charging Port

Heart Rate & Blood
Oxygen Sensor

Speaker
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3. About Watch Keys
1) Power key:

Press and hold the power key
for 2 seconds to turn on/off the
watch.

Press the power key once:
Light up the display / Turn off
the display

2) Return key:

Press the return key once:
Return to the previous menu /
Light up the display / Turn off
the display
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3) Sports Key:

a. Press the sports key once: dminton
Turn on "Sports Mode" 00:30:00

86 bpm
b. Press the sports key twice: S —
Turn on "Voice Assistant" Calories 200

c. Press and hold the sports key
for 2 seconds: Turn on "SOS
Emergency"

4. Charging Tips

- Please fully charge the watch before using it.
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- When the magnetic charging base is working, please keep it away
from any metal conductor to prevent a fire.

\ ¢/

5. Pairing

1) Two Alternative Ways to Download the App (KOSPET FIT)
a. Scan the QR code below to download KOSPET FIT.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT
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b. Enter "KOSPET FIT" in App Store or Google Play to download the

Q KOSPETFIT © Cancel

-Z N
L e @
Q

< KOSPET FIT

‘“ KOSPET FIT m

Google Play CRREPA

2) Pair as Follows

a. When first using KOSPET FIT, please allow it to access Bluetooth on
your compatible smartphone, location and grant other necessary

permissions.

-

=
& Get
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications
Notfications may include lerts,

App to connect a Bluetooth device to. souncer el L e
be configured i Settings.

obtain information such as the number

Don't Allow Allow

Don't Allow
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b. Enter "Device" in KOSPET FIT and tap “Connecting device” to find
TANK M2 and tap “Pair”.

[T E————

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKM2 " would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel

c. Allow KOSPET FIT to access notifications of your compatible
smartphone on paring the App with the smartwatch.

TANK M:

[o REC

Allow TANK M2 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected all notifications you
recaive on your iphone willalso be sent
1o TANK M2 and may be shown on
its display.

Don't Allow Allow

© oo
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d. If necessary, you can set reminders for calls, SMS messages and

applications in KOSPET FIT.

© resmesatons

@ sootovsmseung
© crtenisiess
©

[o E

@~

o dhy-
ousw.

6. Audio Settings

1) Setting up Bluetooth Calling:
a. Up to 100 contacts on your compatible smartphone can be synced to the

smartwatch via KOSPET FIT.

o Watch faces

00 Buetooth Cal

Q e

© oocdonom seting
© emotonisuens
@ e
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b. Set up emergency contacts in KOSPET FIT.
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d. Once Bluetooth Calling is enabled, you can receive incoming phone
calls on the watch.

15630725941

e. Once Bluetooth Calling is enabled, you can also make phone calls
directly on the watch.

15630725941
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f. For users with smartphone systems of Android or below iOS 15.0,
please connect Bluetooth audio on the smartwatch as follows to enable
Bluetooth Calling.

Steps to Enable Bluetooth Calling on iOS Smartphones:

< Enable Bluetooth cal function

Ensbie Bletooth call function

© vocnises

——

Q e

© socaoommnsmung

1o MG106109 o
Popugs

weton 1)

a2

b




User Manual - English

Steps to Enable Bluetooth Calling on Android Smartphones:

Step 1: Once you've connected your smartwatch with the App, please tap
“PAIR” in Bluetooth pairing request to enable Bluetooth Calling.

(e

(= —

O won

© st

© e (O e

9 socdovmmsetng
Bluetooth pairng request

O swotommios
@ oo
O s
.

Step 2: Once you've connected your smartwatch with the App, please
operate as follows to enable Bluetooth calling if you don’t find the Bluetooth
pairing request or you've tapped “CANCEL” by mistake.

< Buetooth collsetinos < Enable Bsetooth cal unction

Ensle Buetooth cafunction
TANK M2

Q i O oo

(=]
(oY | Y
O eiirn it | | © s

Bluetooth pairing request

Toparvith
TANK M2
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& Bluetooth @ & Bluetooth @ & Bluetooth ®
Bhetooth © Bletootn © Bletooth ©
Devie name Devicename Devie name
Received fles Roceived fles Racevd s
@ TANKM2 ]

Bluetooth pairing request

To pair with:
TANK M2

g

g

2) Setting up Multimedia Audio:

a. Enter “Settings — Sound & Vibration” to turn on “Media audio”, which
allows the watch to sync and play audio from your compatible smartphone.
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ound & tion

tone volume

b. Once “Music” is enabled on the watch, it can play music from your
compatible phone.
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7. Settings on Watch Faces

Press and hold the watch face for 2 seconds, then swipe to quickly switch
between watch faces.

8. Settings on Themes

Tap " to quickly switch between display styles of the menu.
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9. Settings on “Sports Modes with Smart Recognition”

Enter “Settings — Sport recognition” to enable sports modes with smart
recognition. The watch enables smart recognition of 6 sports -- stationary
state, walking, running, cycling, elliptical and rower.

a. Walking can be activated by a continuous walk for 10 minutes.

Indoor walking

Outdoor walking
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b. Running can be activated by a continuous run for 3 minutes.

|

| =

c. Elliptical and Rower can be activated by continuous exercises for 3
minutes on an elliptical trainer and a rowing machine respectively.

Ignore

10. Quality Guarantee

Please learn more about KOSPET warranty policies via the link below:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy.

You can also contact our after-sales service via email:
after-sales@kospet.com
11. FAQ
Enter KOSPET FIT and select Help to view FAQ.
18
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12. To Download User Manual in PDF

Scan the QR code below to enter KOSPET Official Community and
download the user manual in PDF.

Official Community

13. Technical Specifications:

Frequency 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm

14. Safety Tips:

1) Do not expose the watch to extremely high-temperature environments
like scorching sun rays or around high-temperature devices like heaters,
ovens, microwave ovens, or water heaters. High-temperature
environments may cause battery explosions or other safety accidents.

2) The product includes an irremovable pure cobalt battery. Non-profes-
sionals are not allowed to disassemble it in case of a safety accident.

3) This product has passed multiple waterproof tests before launch.
Considering different using habits, its internal parts may experience wear
and tear, which affects its sealing performance. Therefore please wear
and use the smartwatch carefully during swimming and diving, but avoid
wearing it in a sauna room or for a hot shower.

4) Our products do not belong to medical apparatus. The heart rate,
blood pressure and other health data collected by it are only for reference
rather than clinical basis.

15. Disclaimer:

This user manual is published by KOSPET that owns the right of final
interpretation. We may make adjustments to this manual anytime if
necessary. All pictures for describing functions are for reference only.

19
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2. A propos de Smartwatch

—— Power Key

Orifice de

pression d'air — Microphone

Bouton de sport —— —— Touche retour

Port de charge

Capteur de fréquence
cardiaque et d'oxygene
dans le sang

Haut parleur

20
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3. Description des fonctions de la Watch

1) Touche de mise en marche :

Appuyez sur la touche de mise
en marche et maintenez-la
enfoncée pendant 2 secondes
pour allumer/éteindre la montre.

Appuyez une fois sur la touche
de mise en marche :Retour au
menu précédent / Allumer
I'écran / Eteindre I'écran.

2) Touche retour:

Appuyez une fois sur la touche
de mise en marche :Retour au
menu précédent / Allumer
I'écran / Eteindre I'écran.

21
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3) Touche sports :

a. Appuyez une fois sur la
touche sport pour activer le

« mode sport ». 00:30:00

86 bom
b. Appuyez deux fois sur la T —
touche sport pour activer
I'« Assistant vocal ».

c. Appuyez sur la touche sport
et maintenez-la enfoncée
pendant 2 secondes pour
activer « SOS Urgence ».

4. Conseils pour la charge

- Veuillez charger complétement la montre avant de I'utiliser.

22
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- Lorsque la base de chargement magnétique fonctionne, veuillez la
tenir éloignée de tout conducteur métallique afin d'éviter tout risque
d'incendie.

\ ¢/

5. Jumelage

1) Deux maniéres de télécharger I'application (KOSPET FIT)
a. Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger KOSPET FIT.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT

23
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b. Entrez « KOSPET FIT » dans I'App Store ou Google Play pour
télécharger l'application.

Q KOSPETFIT © Cancel

-Z N
L e @
Q

< KOSPET FIT

‘“ KOSPET FIT m

Google Play CRREPA

2) Jumeler comme suit

a. Lors de la premiére utilisation de KOSPET FIT, veuillez |'autoriser &
accéder au Bluetooth de votre smartphone, a la localisation et a
accorder les autres autorisations nécessaires.

-

& Get
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications
Notfications may include lerts,

App to connect a Bluetooth device to. souncer el L e
be configured i Settings.

obtain information such as the number

Don't Allow Allow

Don't Allow oK,

24
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b. Entrez dans « Rechercher I'appareil » dans KOSPET FIT pour trouver
TANK T2 et appuyez sur « jumeler ».

[T E————

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKM2 * would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel Pai

c. Autorisez KOSPET FIT a accéder aux notifications de votre
h

smartphone pour connecter I'application a la smartwatch.

Allow TANK M2 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected;allnotifications you
receive on your iphone wil also be sent
0 TANK M2 and may be shown on
its display.

Don't Allow Allow

© o

25
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d. Si nécessaire, vous pouvez définir, dans KOSPET FIT, des rappels
pour les appels, les SMS et les applications.

6. Parameétres audio

1) Configuration des appels Bluetooth:

a. Jusqu'a 100 contacts de votre smartphone peuvent étre synchronisés
avec la Smartwatch via KOSPET FIT.
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b. Créez de contacts d'urgence dans KOSPET FIT.

27
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d. Une fois que la fonction d'appel Bluetooth est activée, vous pouvez
recevoir des appels téléphoniques sur la montre.

15630725941

e. Une fois que la fonction d'appel Bluetooth est activée, vous pouvez
également passer des appels téléphoniques directement sur la montre.

15630725941

28
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f. Pour les utilisateurs avec smartphone systéme Android ou iOS inférieur
a15.0, veuillez svp connecter l'audio Bluetooth sur la smartwatch comme
les instructions suivantes pour activer les appels Bluetooth.

Etapes pour Activer les Appels Bluetooth Sur les Smartphones iOS:

<

Enable Bluetooth cal function

Sync contcts

Ensbl Buetoot Cal
Gl Bueootn m@

[Ensbie Bietooth cat function
TANK M2
For users with smartphone systems o Ao
or beiow 108 150, lesse connect B
|
etcotn Caing

steo 1

[o REC

S —

sie02

Q o

@) socsonsmnsung

© emotonaisuess

© o

wss on
Csetn Bietootn

Buetcon « Buetoon ©

10uMo106108 10 MG106109 ©

Poptus pooeucs 19

wellon a2 ®

wtn 1)

ANk 2

b

29
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Etapes pour Activer les Appels Bluetooth Sur les Smartphones Android:

Etape 1: Une fois que vous avez connecté votre smartwatch a I'application,
appuyez sur "PAIR" dans la demande d'appairage Bluetooth pour activer

les appels Bluetooth.

(e

PP—

(Ve

[ rm———

Toparvith
TANK M2

Bluetooth pairing request

Etape 2: Une fois que vous avez connecté votre smartwatch & I'application,
procédez comme suit pour activer les appels Bluetooth si vous ne trouvez
pas la demande d'appairage Bluetooth ou si vous avez appuyé sur
"ANNULER" par erreur.

O woren

o

O

9 sossonomsates
Bluetooth piring request

TANK M2

Bluetooth col settings

30
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& Bluetooth (C] & Bluetooth @ € Bluetooth (0]
Bluetooth © Bluetooth © Bluetooth ©
Device name Device name | Devicename
Received fles Roceived fles Received fies
@ Tk G Tk ®
Bluetooth pairing request
To paic vith:
ANK 2
.

2) Paramétres audio multimédia:

a. Accédez a « Réglage - Son et Vibration » pour activer « Audio du
téléphone », cela permet a la montre de synchroniser et de lire le son de
votre téléphone.

then

Brightne:

31
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b. Une fois que la fonction « Musique » est activée sur la montre, celle-ci
peut lire la musique de votre téléphone.

32
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7. Réglage du cadran

Appuyez sur le cadran de la montre et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 2

pour passer raf 1t d'un cadran a l'autre.

8. Réglage des thémes

Appuyez sur «g» pour changer rapidement le style d'affichage du menu.

33
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9. Réglages du « Mode Reconnaissance intelligente des sports »
Entrez dans « réglage — reconnaissance du sport » pour activer les modes

de sport avec reconnaissance intelligente. La montre permet la reconnais-
sance intelligente de 6 sports - marche, course, ellipseur, rameur, cyclisme,

repos.

a. Marcher pendant 10 minutes active le mode Marche.

34
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b. Courir pendant 3 minutes active le mode Course.

ether to

Outdoor running

Indoor running

c. Faire des exercices sur vélo elliptique ou rameur pendant 3 minutes
activent le mode d'exercice correspondant.

Elliptical trainer

Ignore

35
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10. Garantie de qualité

Pour en savoir plus sur les politiques de garantie de KOSPET, veuillez
consulter le lien ci-dessous :
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy

Vous pouvez nous contacter aussi par courriel :
Service aprés-vente : after-sales@kospet.com
11. FAQ

Vous trouverez plus d'informations sur les solutions aux pannes
courantes dans I'Aide de KOSPET FIT.

12. Téléchargez le Manuel de l'utilisateur en PDF

Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour entrer dans le Forum officiell de
KOSPET et téléchargez le manuel d'utilisation en PDF.

Official Community

13. Spécifications techniques:

Fréquence de
transmission

Du pouvoir (EIRP) Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm

2402-2480 MHz

36
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14. Principaux conseils de sécurité.

1) N'exposez pas la montre a des environnements extrémement chaud
ou a proximité d'appareils extrémement chauds tels que : radiateur, four,
four micro-ondes ou chauffe-eau, qui pourraient faire exploser la batterie
et entrainer des incidents de sécurité.

2) Ce produit comporte une batterie polymére non amovible qui ne doit
pas étre démontée par des non-professionnels afin d’éviter tout danger.

3) Ce produit a subi de nombreux tests d'étanchéité en usine. Compte
tenu des différentes habitudes d'utilisation, les piéces internes peuvent
subir une usure pouvant affecter les performances d'étanchéité. Par
conséquent, veuillez porter et utiliser la Smartwatch avec précaution
lorsque vous nagez ou plongez, et éviter de la porter dans les saunas ou
les bains chauds.

4) Nos produits ne sont pas des appareils médicaux. La fréquence
cardiaque, la pression artérielle et les autres données de santé qu'ils
recueillent sont uniquement des données de référence et non des données
cliniques.

15. Clause de non-responsabilité :

Ce manuel d'utilisation est publi¢ par KOSPET qui détient le droit
d'interprétation finale. KOSPET peut, a tout moment, mettre a jour le
contenu du manuel si nécessaire. Toutes les images décrivant les
fonctions sont fournies a titre indicatif uniquement.

37
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2. Sobre el Reloj Inteligente

Boton de

encendido
Orificio de Micrf
presion de aire — Micréfono
Boton de —_— _ Boténde
deporte retroceso

Puerto de carga

Sensor de frecuencia
cardiaca y oxigeno en la

Altavoz

38
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3. Acerca de los Botones del Reloj

1) Botén de encendido:

Mantenga presionado el botén de
encendido durante 2 segundos
para encender/apagar el reloj.

Presione el botén de encendi-
do una vez:Regresar al menu
anterior/lluminar la pantalla/A-
pagar la pantalla

2) Botén de retroceso:

Presione el boton de encendi-

( do una vez:Regresar al menu
anterior/lluminar la pantalla/A-
pagar la pantalla

39
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3) Botén de deporte:

a. Presione el botén de deporte —
una vez: Encender "Modo

deportivo" 00:30:00
86 bpm
b. Presione el boton de deporte L —

dos veces: Encender "Asistente
de voz".

c. Mantenga presionado el botén
de deporte durante 2 segundos:
Encender "Emergencia SOS"

4. Consejos Sobre la Carga

+ Carga el reloj por completo antes de utilizarlo.

40
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Cuando la base de carga magnética esté en funcionamiento,
manténgala lejos de cualquier conductor metalico para evitar un
incendio.

\ ¢

5. Emparejamiento
;{Tllios Maneras Distintas para Descargar la Aplicacion (KOSPET

a. Escanee el cédigo QR a continuacion para descargar KOSPET FIT.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT

41
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b. Ingrese a "KOSPET FIT" en App Store o Google Play para descargar
la aplicacion.

Q KOSPET FIT © Cancel

A
App Store L& :“*‘***”' @
& KOSPETFIT Q

‘“ KOSPET FIT m
Google Play CRREPA
2) Empareje de la Siguiente Manera

a. Cuando utilice KOSPET FIT por primera vez, permitale el acceso al

Bluetooth de su teléfono inteligente compatible, ubicacion, y conceda
otros permisos necesarios.

. -

“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications
App to connect  Biustooth device to Notifications may include aerts,

o sounds, and icon badges. These can
obtain information such as the number b SoERER Sxitis

Don't Allow oK Don't Allow Allow

42
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b. Ingrese a "Buscar dispositivo" en KOSPET FIT para encontrar TANK
T2y pulse en "Emparejar”.

[T E————

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKM2 * would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel Pail

c. Permita que KOSPET FIT acceda a las notificaciones de su teléfono

inteligente para conectar la aplicacion con el reloj inteligente.

© ventoees

Allow TANK M2 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected,all notifications you
recaive on your iphone will also be sent
10 TANK M2 and may be shown on
its display.

Don't Allow Allow

© e

43
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d. De ser necesario, puede configurar recordatorios para llamadas,
mensajes SMS y aplicaciones en KOSPET FIT.

6. Configuracion de Audio

1) Configuracién de Llamadas por Bluetooth:

a. Se puede sincronizar hasta 100 contactos de su teléfono inteligente
compatible en el reloj inteligente mediante KOSPET FIT.

Blustootn Cal




User Manual - Spain

b. Configure contactos de emergencia en KOSPET FIT.

45
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d. Una vez que las llamadas por Bluetooth estén habilitadas, podra recibir
llamadas telefénicas entrantes en el reloj.

e. Una vez que las llamadas por Bluetooth estén habilitadas, también
podra realizar llamadas telefénicas directamente desde el reloj.

, »
15630725941 |\
2
15630725941
5

7
4

7 8
L 0

46
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f. Para usuarios con sistemas de smartphone de Android o iOS 15.0
posterior, conecte el audio Bluetooth en el smartwatch de la siguiente
manera para habilitar las llamadas Bluetooth.

Pasos para Habilitar las Llamadas Bluetooth en Smartphones iOS:

Q vocnices

—

Q e

© socsovmmsing
o Emotionalswess

© e

100 108109

popsus

a2

Sync contcts

Ensbl BuetoothCal

1o MG106109
Popugs

weton

47

< Enable Bluetooth cal function
[Ensbie Bietooth cat function

[For users with smartphone systems o An
or betow 108 150, lesse connect B
i on the smartwatch as folows o
etcotn Caing

steo 1

02
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Pasos para Habilitar las Llamadas Bluetooth en Smartphones Android:

Paso 1: Una vez que haya conectado su smartwatch con la aplicacion,
toque "EMPAREJAR" en la solicitud de emparejamiento de Bluetooth para

habilitar las llamadas por Bluetooth.

(- Yo

(e

1 soos onomnseting
Bluetooth pairing request

eancer o

Paso 2: Una vez que haya conectado su smartwatch con la aplicacion,
opere de la siguiente manera para habilitar las llamadas por Bluetooth si
no encuentra la solicitud de emparejamiento de Bluetooth o si ha tocado

"CANCELAR" por error.

© e

© ron s

(O

D o0songenseson
Bluetooth pairing request
Topc vt

<

ErabeBustotn e fnction
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& Bluetooth @
Buetootn ©
Devie name
Recavec s

@ TN

Q

& Bluetooth
Bluetooth

Device name
Received fies

Bluetooth pairing request

To pair with:
TANK M2

2) Configuracién de Audio Multimedia:

€ Bluetooth @
Bluetooth

Device name

Recaived s

3 Tk @

Q

a. Ingrese a "Ajustes—Sonido y Vibracién" para encender "Audio del
Teléfono", el cual permite al reloj sincronizar y reproducir el audio desde su

teléfono compatible.

04/08

49
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Vibration Medium

idio

b. Una vez que la opcién "Musica" esté habilitada en el reloj, podra
reproducir musica desde su teléfono compatible.

Phone music

(P »

50
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7. Configuracion de las Esferas del Reloj

Mantenga presionada la esfera del reloj durante 2 segundos para cambiar
entre esferas.

8. Configuracion de Tematicas

Pulse " g " para alternar entre los estilos de pantalla del menu.

51
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9. Configuracion de "Modos Deportivos con Reconocimiento

Inteligente™
Ingrese a "Ajustes — reconocimiento deportivo" para habilitar los modos

deportivos con reconocimiento inteligente. El reloj permite el reconocimiento
inteligente de 6 deportes: caminata, carrera, eliptica, remo, Montar y estar

estatico.

Down

a. El modo Caminata se puede activar al caminar de forma continua
durante 10 minutos.

Outdoor walking

Indoor walking
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b. El modo Carrera se puede activar al correr de forma continua durante 3
minutos.

Outdoor running
Indoor running

c. Los modos Eliptica y Remo se pueden activar al realizar el ejercicio
continuo durante 3 minutos sobre una bicicleta eliptica o una maquina de
remo respectivamente.

Elliptical trainer

Ignere

53
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10. Garantia de Calidad

Entérese de las politicas de garantia de KOSPET mediante el enlace a
continuacion:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy.

También puede contactarnos por correo electronico:
Servicio posventa: after-sales@kospet.com

11. Preguntas Frecuentes

Ingrese a KOSPET FIT y seleccione Ayuda para ver las Preguntas
Frecuentes.
12. Para Descargar el Manual del Usuario en PDF

Escanee el cddigo QR a continuacion para ingresar a la Comunidad oficial
KOSPET y descargar el manual del usuario en PDF.

Official Community

13. Especificacion técnica:

Frecuencia 2402-2480 MHz

Energia (EIRP) | Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm

54
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14. Consejos de Seguridad de los Botones:

1) Evite exponer el reloj a un ambiente de alta temperatura como rayos
ardientes, o alrededor de dispositivos de alta temperatura como
calefactores, hornos, hornos microondas, o calentadores de agua. Los
ambientes de alta temperatura pueden provocar explosiones de la
bateria u otros accidentes de seguridad.

2) El producto incluye una bateria de polimero de litio fija. Esta prohibido
que personal no profesional la desarmen en caso de un accidente de
seguridad.

3) Este producto ha pasado por varias pruebas de impermeabilidad
antes de su lanzamiento. En consideracion de los diferentes habitos de
uso, sus partes internas pueden sufrir desgaste natural, el cual afecta su
rendimiento de sellado. Por lo tanto, utilice el reloj inteligente con
cuidado al nadar y sumergirse, pero evite utilizarlo en una sala de sauna
o para tomar una ducha caliente.

4) Nuestros productos pertenecen a aparatos médicos. La frecuencia
cardiaca, presion sanguinea y otros datos de salud que recopila son solo
de referencia y no para fundamento clinico.

15. Exclusion de Responsabilidad:
Este manual del usuario lo publica KOSPET, el cual posee el derecho de
la interpretacion definitiva. De ser necesario, podemos realizar ajustes a

este manual en cualquier momento. Todas las imagenes para describir
las funciones son solo de referencia.
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2. Akilli Saat Hakkinda

—— Glg Tusu
Hava Basinci v .
Deligi ) & — Mikrofon
88888 sters
Spor tusu —— Geri Dénis
Tusu

Sarj Baglanti
Noktasi

Nabiz ve Kan
Oksijen Sensori

Hoparlor
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3. saat Tuslan Hakkinda
1) Giig Tusu:

Saati agmak/kapatmak igin glic
tusunu 2 saniye basil tutun.

Giig tusuna bir kez basin:Once-
ki mentlye doén / Ekrani aydinlat
/ Ekrani kapat

2) Geri Déniis Tusu:

Giig tusuna bir kez basin:Once-
— ki meniiye don / Ekrani aydinlat
/ Ekrani kapat
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3) Spor tusu:

a. Spor tusuna bir kez basin: [ Badminton
“ Modu”
Spor Modu’nu agin 00:30:00

86 bpm
D ——

b. Spor tusuna iki kez basin:
“Sesli Asistan”1 agin

c. Spor tusunu 2 saniye basil
tutun: “SOS Acil Durumunu”
acin

4. Sarj ipuglan

- Litfen kullanmadan 6nce saati tamamen sarj edin.
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+ Manyetik sarj aleti galisirken, yangin gikmasini énlemek igin litfen
herhangi bir metal iletkenden uzak tutun.

\ ¢

5. Eslestirme
1) Uygulamayi indirmenin iki Alternatif Yolu (KOSPET FIT)
a. KOSPET FIT'i indirmek igin asagidaki QR kodunu tarayin.

L&

App QR code KOSPET FIT
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b. Uygulamayl indirmek icin App Store veya Google Play’de “KOSPET

FIT"yazin
© Cancel

Q KOSPET FIT

A

3
App Store L& ***i*‘””'
& KOSPETFIT Q
‘“ KOSPET FIT
Google Play CRREPA m

2) Asagidaki gibi eslestirin
KOSPET FIT'i ilk kullanirken lutfen uyumlu akilli telefonunuzdaki

a. ’
Bluetooth’a, konumunuza erigsmesine izin verin ve diger gerekli izinleri

verin.

: -

& Get
“KOSPET FIT" Would Like to KOS R ke to
e Bt Send You Notifications
Notfcations may include sierts,
‘'sounds, and icon badges. These can
‘e configured n Settings.

App o connect a Bluetooth device to
‘obtain information such as the number
Don't Allow Allow

Don't Allow 0K
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b. TANK T2yi bulmak icin KOSPET FIT'te “Cihaz Ara” girin ve “Eslestir’e
dokunun.

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANKM2 * would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel

c. Uygulamay! akilli saate baglamak igcin KOSPET FIT'in uyumlu akill
telefonunuzun bildirimlerine erismesine izin verin.

Allow TANK M2 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected all notifications you
receive on your iphone wil also be sent
O TAN o

Bind succe

its display.
Don't Allow Allow

O
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d. Gerekirse KOSPET FIT'te aramalar, SMS mesajlari ve uygulamalar igin

hatirlatici ayarlayabilirsiniz.

©Q resraeseungs

©) oconom g

@ crotorwisess

6. Ses Ayarlan

1) Bluetooth Aramasini Ayarlama:

a. Uyumlu akilli telefonunuzdaki 100 adede kadar kisi KOSPET FIT
araciligiyla akilli saatle senkronize edilebilir.
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b. KOSPET FIT'te acil durum kisilerini kurun.

c. Bluetooth Aramasini etkinlestirmek veya devre disi birakmak icin @Wl)’e
dokunun.
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d. Bluetooth Arama ozelligi etkinlestirildiginde, saatte gelen telefon

aramalarini alabilirsiniz.

15630725941

e. Bluetooth Arama etkinlestirildiginde, dogrudan saat izerinden de telefon

gorlismeleri yapabilirsiniz.

[ 15630725941

2 .
15630725941

7
4

7%
[
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f. Android telefon kullananlar veya iOS 15.0 siriimden daha disuk
siirlime sahip iPhone kullanicilari Bluetooth ile aramay: etkinlestirmek igin
litfen akilli saatteki bluetooth sesini asagida yer aldigi gibi ayarlayin:

iOS Akilli Telefonlarda Bluetooth Aramayi Etkinlestirme Adimlari:

< Enable Bluetooth cal function

[Ensbie Bietooth cat function

© vecntoces

Betootr Cal

oqh

Q) eooongen sy

© emotonaisuess

1ov_uG108109

1o MG106109

popBuds. Popugs

weton

TANK w2

b
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Android Akill Telefonlarda Bluetooth Aramayi Etkinlestirme Adimlari:
Asama 1: Akilll saatinizi Uygulamaya bagladiktan sonra, Bluetooth
Cagrisini  etkinlestirmek igin IGtfen Bluetooth eslestirme isteginde
"ESLESTIR"e dokunun.

Device. Lncamer Device. ==

O e O e

P Y — [ o

[ Y o

P Yo—— O bt
P —

[ Y—

O s

L

Asama 2: Akilli saatinizi Uygulamaya bagladiktan sonra, Bluetooth
eslestirme istegini bulamazsaniz veya yanlislikla "IPTAL"e dokunduysaniz,
Bluetooth aramasini etkinlestirmek icin litfen asagidaki islemleri yapin.

O e O e =
© ot P Y— ~ -
e 1 ==
O o O oo A

Bluetooth pairing request

Topair v

© come

O s
-
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& Bluetooth (C] & Bluetooth @ & Bluetooth Q)
Bluetooth © Bluetooth Bluetooth ©
Device ame . Device name Device name

Received fles Received fes Received fles

@ TNk | P

3 TNk 2 )

Bluetooth pairing request

To par with:
TANK M2

@

2) Multimedya Sesini Ayarlama:

a. Saatin uyumlu telefonunuzdan sesi senkronize etmesini ve calmasini
saglayan “Telefon Sesi’ni agmak igin “Ayar—Ses&Titresim”e girin.
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Medium

b. Saat “Mizik’ile etkinlestirildiginde, uyumlu telefonunuzdan miizik
calabilir.
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7. Saat Arayiiz Ayarlarlar

Saat arayiizleri arasinda hizli gegis yapmak igin saat arayiiziine 2 saniye
basili tutun.

AM PM

8. Temalardaki Ayarlar

Meniiniin goriintiileme stilleri arasinda hizla gegis yapmak igin “ @ ”
diigmesine dokunun.
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9. “Akilli Tanima ile Spor Modlan” ile ilgili ayarlar

Akilli tanima ile spor modlarini etkinlestirmek icin “Ayarlar — Spor tanima”
girin. Saat, ylrlyus, kosu, Eliptik Bisiklet, Kirek Cekme Aleti
Bisiklete binme ve ayakta olmak Uzere 6 sporun akillica taninmasini saglar.

a. Yilriime, 10 dakikalik surekli bir yiriyusle etkinlestirilebilir.

Outdoor walking

Indoor walking
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b. Kosu, 3 dakikalik stirekli bir calisma ile etkinlestirilebilir.

Outdoor running

Indoor running

c.Eliptik Bisiklet ve Kirek cekme Aleti, sirasiyla eliptik bir antrendr ve bir
kiirek makinesi lizerinde 3 dakikalik siirekli egzersizlerle etkinlestirilebilir.

Elliptical trainer

Ign
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10. kalite garantisi

Lutfen asagidaki baglanti araciiglyla KOSPET garanti politikalari
hakkinda daha fazla bilgi edinin:
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy

Bizimle e-posta yoluyla da iletisime gegebilirsiniz:
Satis sonrasi servis: after-sales@kospet.com

11. SSS
KOSPET FIT’e girin ve SSS'yi gérintilemek igin Yardim'i segin.

12. Kullanim Kilavuzunu PDF Olarak indirmek igin

KOSPET Resmi Topluluguna girmek igin asagidaki QR kodunu tarayin ve
kullanim kilavuzunu PDF olarak indirin.

Official Community

13. Teknik 6zellik:

Frekansi 2402-2480 MHz

Gii¢ (EIRP) Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm
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14. Temel Giivenlik ipuglar:

1) Saati kavurucu glines 1sinlari gibi asir yiksek sicakliktaki ortamlara
veya isiticl, firin, mikrodalga firin veya su isiticisi gibi ylksek sicakliktaki
cihazlarin etrafina maruz birakmayin. Yiksek sicaklkli ortamlar pil
patlamalarina veya diger giivenlik kazalarina neden olabilir.

2) Uriin, cikarilabilir bir lityum polimer pil igerir. Bir giivenlik kazasi
durumunda profesyonel olmayan kisilerin skmesine izin verilmez.

3) Bu Urln, piyasaya surllmeden once birden fazla su gecirmezlik
testinden gecgmistir. Farkl kullanim aliskanliklari g6z 6niine alindiginda,
ic kisimlarinda asinma ve yipranma olabilir ve bu da sizdirmazlik
performansini etkiler. Bu nedenle litfen akilli saati ylizme ve dalig
sirasinda dikkatli bir sekilde takin ve kullanin, ancak onu sauna odasinda
veya sicak bir dusta kullanmaktan kaginin.

4) Urlinlerimiz tibbi aparatlara ait degildir. Onun tarafindan toplanan kalp
atis hizi, kan basinci ve diger saglik verileri klinik temelden ziyade
yalnizca referans amaglidir.

15. Sorumluluk Reddi:

Bu kullanim kilavuzu, nihai yorumlama hakkina sahip olan KOSPET
tarafindan yayinlanmistir. Gerekirse bu kilavuzda herhangi bir zamanda
ayarlamalar yapabiliriz. Fonksiyonlari tanimlayan tim resimler sadece
referans olmasi igindir.
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Gl oy B9 U292 ol il 2o Uo (KOSPET FIT) juiai

Q_ KOSPET FIT © Cancel
A
KOSPET FIT
App Store L e @
& KOSPETFIT Q

KOSPET FIT
I CRREPA

Wighaall Wil elap (F

Jngily U 2lowl o« 6o Joll KOSPET FIT polaaiwl aic (i
51U dyquall tiligalllg &bg0ll Aiog Golgioll A ELEILA Lle Gigigllly

Google Play

“KOSPET FIT” Would Like to “KOSPET FIT" Would Like to
Use Bluetooth Send You Notifications
to connect a Bluetooth device to Notifications may include alerts,

obtain informat wr sounds, and icon badges. These can
information such as the number s The

Don't Allow oK Don't Allow Allow
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IUtngi e A 3 TANK TF ode joisl) KOSPET FIT

[T E————

Bluetooth Pairing Request
* TANK M2 * would like to pair with
your iPhone.

Cancel
|

Jingil @slgioll Al CLdila Cljleib] o) Jgnglly KOSPET FIT J dowl (&
gl delunl Gkl

© ventoees

Allow TANK M2 to Receive
Your iPhone Notifications?
When connected,all notfications you
receive on your iphone will also be sent
o TA iay be shown on
its display

Don't Allow Allow

©
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Device Lrosmer
[ B8

@~

@ secentoryremincer

Q v

@ 508 Contact

p M@

Q) Frmewane

O Reset devce.
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Outdoor walking

Indoor walking
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Elliptical trainer
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6agall Ylosa .10

zolial iyl jre KOSPET Ulos wilwlyw Jga 3joll d6p20 oy
https://kospet.com/pages/returns-refund-policy.

* dopiAINl i e liso Junlgill Layi clifoy

after-sales@kospet.com &llamlodorn

Ld=sUill 15wl yays) Help 2209 KOSPET FITUAaI

Ulosl=ill .11
9 KOSPET Official Community Jl Jg3aL olial QR joj duuol

-PDF d2n) madiwoll Jia Jujiis b

PDF ds1ny oasimoll Jua Jronil 12

Official Community

Technical Specifications .13

Frequency 2402-2480 MHz

Power (EIRP) Bluetooth: -1.89 dBm Bluetooth LE: -8.16 dBm
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